

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3359

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 June 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to pressure area care mattresses.

- 1. Is the Trust currently under contract with regards to pressure area care mattresses? If so with who?
- 2. When is this contract due to end?
- 3. How many mattresses are in the contract?
- 4. Is this a rental or a purchase contract?
- 5. Does the contract cover the servicing of these?
- 6. Does this contract cover bariatric as well?
- 7. Does the contract include beds?
- 8. If not who is this contract held with?
- 9. How many static (foam) mattresses on average does the Trust purchase in a year?
- 10. Which manufacturer's mattresses do you use and is this under contract? Who is the main Tissue Viability Nurse for the Foundation Trust?
- 11. Who is the main Procurement Manager for the Trust?
- 12. Who would manage the procurement of mattresses within the trust?
- 13. Does the Trust receive any decontamination service for beds and mattresses?
- 14. If so with who?
- 15. How many inpatient beds are there at each site?
- 1. No
- 2. Tender currently in progress
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. Not applicable
- 6. Not applicable
- 7. No

- 8. Beds all owned by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust (MTW)
- 9. 100 (plus 200 covers)
- 10. Tender currently in progress
- 11. Preeya Bailie
- 12. TVN, (Inc. stake holders Medical Devices, IPC, M&H & Procurement)
- 13. No
- 14. Reprocessing Mattresses is managed by MTW
- 15. 580 (Tunbridge Wells Hospital) & 440 (Maidstone Hospital)